S8TS Switching Power Supply
Block-type Switching Power Supply That
Mounts to DIN Track
■ Power supply range of 60 to 240 W available with
just one model (24-V models).
■ Easy creation of multi-power supply configura-
tions with different output power supplies con-
nected together (24-V, 12-V, and 5-V models).
■ Improve power supply system reliability by creat-
ing N+1 redundant systems (24-V and 12-V mod-
els).
■ Approved by UL/CSA standards, EN60950 (IEC
950), and VDE 0160.
Ordering Information
■ Basic Block
■ Bus Line Connector
Note: 1. One S8T-BUS01 Connector and one S8T-BUS02 Connector are included as accessories.
2. Bus Line Connectors are ordered separately if necessary.
3. Attached connectors: 2ESDPLM-05P (for output terminal) and 3ESDPLM-03P (for input terminal) made by DINKLE ENTER-
PRISE.
4. One package contains 10 S8T-BUS01 Connectors.
5. One package contains 10 S8T-BUS02 Connectors.
■ Model Number Legend
C�US C�US �
Output voltage Output current Screw terminal type Connector terminal type
(See note 3.)
With Bus Line
Connectors
(See note 1.)
Without Bus Line
Connectors
(See note 2.)
With Bus Line
Connectors
(See note 1.)
Without Bus Line
Connectors
(See note 2.)
24 V 2.5 A S8TS-06024-E1 S8TS-06024 S8TS-06024F-E1 S8TS-06024F
12 V 2.5 A S8TS-03012-E1 S8TS-03012 S8TS-03012F-E1 S8TS-03012F
5 V 5 A --- S8TS-02505 --- S8TS-02505F
Type Number of Connectors Model number
AC line + DC line bus
(For parallel operation)
1 Connector S8T-BUS01